## Division of Child and Family Well-Being New York City Administration for Children's Services

## CHILD CARE FEE SCHEDULE -- MONTHLY FAMILY INCOME BY FUNDING STREAM Effective October 1, 2021

## Monthly Gross Income Ranges by Funding Streams for All Family Sizes

Family Size	Funding Stream 11, 12, & 25 <u>Min Max</u> 0 to 100% SIS	Funding Stream 13 <u>Min Max</u> 100% SIS to 200% SIS	Funding Stream 14 <u>Min Max</u> 200% SIS to TTLXX Max	Funding Stream   35, 36, 39, 49, 55, 59   Min Max   0 to 275% SIS	Funding Stream 77,90 <u>Min Max</u> 0 to 200% SIS	Funding Stream 20 & 21 <u>Min Max</u> 0 to \$99,999
2	\$0 \$1,452	\$1,453 \$2,904	\$2,905 \$3,993	<b>\$0 \$</b> 3,993	\$0 \$2,904	\$0 \$99,999
3	\$0 \$1,830	\$1,831 \$3,660	\$3,661 \$4,667	\$0 \$5,033	\$0 \$3,660	\$0 \$99,999
4	\$0 \$2,209	\$2,210 \$4,418	\$4,419 \$4,970	\$0 \$6,075	\$0 \$4,418	\$0 \$99,999
5	\$0 \$2,587	\$2,588 \$5,174	\$5,175 \$5,821	\$0 \$7,114	\$0 \$5,174	\$0 \$99,999
6	<b>\$0 \$2,965</b>	\$2,966 \$5,930	\$5,931 \$6,671	\$0 \$8,154	\$0 \$5,930	\$0 \$99,999
7	\$0 \$3,344	\$3,345 \$6,688	\$6,689 \$7,524	\$0 \$9,196	\$0 \$6,688	\$0 \$99,999
8	\$0 \$3,722	\$3,723 \$7,444	\$7,445 \$8,375	\$0 \$10,236	\$0 \$7,444	\$0 \$99,999
9	\$0 \$4,100	\$4,101 \$8,200	\$8,201 \$9,225	\$0 \$11,275	\$0 \$8,200	\$0 \$99,999
10	\$0 \$4,479	\$4,480 \$8,958	\$8,959 \$10,078	\$0 \$12,317	\$0 \$8,958	\$0 \$99,999
11	\$0 \$4,857	\$4,858 \$9,714	\$9,715 \$10,928	\$0 \$13,357	\$0 \$9,714	\$0 \$99,999
12	\$0 \$5,235	\$5,236 \$10,470	\$10,471 \$11,779	\$0 \$14,396	\$0 \$10,470	\$0 \$99,999
13	\$0 \$5,614	\$5,615 \$11,228	\$11,229 \$12,632	\$0 \$15,439	\$0 \$11,228	\$0 \$99,999
14	\$0 \$5,992	\$5,993 \$11,984	\$11,985 \$13,482	\$0 \$16,478	\$0 \$11,984	\$0 \$99,999
15	\$0 \$6,370	\$6,371 \$12,740	\$12,741 \$14,333	\$0 \$17,518	\$0 \$12,740	\$0 \$99,999

How to Determine the Fee for Family Size 7 or More: Determine if the family's gross income falls below the maximum for the applicable funding stream. If it does, subtract \$379 from the monthly gross family income for each family member above 6, and use the fee schedule for family size 6 to determine the fee. If family income after subtraction exceeds \$6671, the weekly fee will be set at the maximum fee of \$83 for full time care and \$50 for part time care.

Underlined Fee Bands end at 200 percent of the State Income Standard, which is the income eligibility ceiling for the Child Care Block Grant. Families with high incomes (below the solid lines) can only be assigned to Funding Streams 14, 20, or 21.

Parents who are eligible for Cash Assistance, but who choose Child Care in Lieu of Cash Assistance (CILOCA), will pay a weekly fee of \$1 for full time and part time care.